CTAT MUSSE HOSU

UNOFFICIAL COPY 0020560190

RECORD AND RETURN TO: WINDSOR MORTGAGE 3201 Old Glenview Road Wilmette, Illinois 60091

Loan # 622771320

3841/0003 18 001 Page 1 of 3
2002-05-16 08:51:03
Cook County Recorder 25.00



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For in consideration of Ten Dollars in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, GHS MORTGAGE, LLC d/b/a WINDSOR MORTGAGE

having its principal place of business at a 3201 OLD GLENVIEW ROAD, WILLMETTE, ILLINOIS 60091 does hereby sell assign, transfer and convey to ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, IN 3. , its successors and/or assigns having its office at 777 E. EISENHOWER PARKWAY, ANN ARBOR MI 48108

all rights, title and interest in and to that ce tain mortgagedated 04/29/02 and executed by BARRY SOLOMON AND LIOUDMILA SOLOMON, HUSBAND AND WIFE

as Mortgagor in favor of the undersigned as Mortgag 3e, record/register with the Recorder of Deeds/Register of Titles COOK County as Document number 20560189 applicable to the property therein described as follows:

SEE THE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN# 14-28-206-005-1305

Property Address: 340 W. DIVERSEY PKWY., #1719, CHICAGO, IL 60657

Dated as of this 29TH day of

APRIL, 2002

Assignor: GHS MORTGAGE, LLC-d/b/a WINDSOR MORTGAGE

JAMES E. WRZALA ASSISTANT SECRETARY

JOEL HUNT ASSISTANT SECRE FARY

State of Illinois County of Cook

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a notary public in and for said county and state aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

JAMES E. WRZALA and JOEL HUNT respectively of GHS MORTGAGE, LLC d/b/a

windsor mortgage appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act of THEIR HAND AND SEAL for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notary seal this

29TH

day of APRIL, 2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on:

BOX 333-CTI



UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 MW5268024 LPA

5. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1719 AS DELINCATED ON SURVEY OF THAT PART OF LOT 6 IN ASSESSORS DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, IOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES BETWEEN THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEW AVENUE) ON THE WEST AND THE WEST LINE OF NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST (EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART LYING NORTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID MORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WHICH IS 227 FEET 10 INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY); ALSO THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN SAID ASSESSOR'S DIVISION WATCH LIES BETWEEN THE EAST LINE OF NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEW AVENUE) ON THE WEST, THE WEST LINE OF NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST, AND NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY ON THE SOUTH, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A' TO DECLAVATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11139, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 23400543 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENT TO CONSTRUCT, USE AND MAINTAIN PARTY WALL WITH WOODEN PILES AND CONCRETE FOOTINGS, SUCH PILES AND FOOTINGS TO EXTEND NOT MORE THAN 3 FEET 6 INCHES UPON THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED LAND, AS CREATED BY PARTY WALL AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 3, 1956 AND RECORDED JUNE 17, 1937 AS DOCUMENT 16931983, THE CENTER OF SAID PARTY WALL COMMENCING APPROXIMATEL 22 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LOT LINE AND EXTENDING WEST APPROXIMATELY 126 FEET ALONG SOUNDARY LINE BETWEEN ABOVE PARCEL 1 AND THE LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: THAT PART OF LOTS 5 AND 6 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES BETWEEN SHERIDAN ROAD (FORMERLY LAKE VIEW AVENUE) ON THE WEST, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE ON THE EAST (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD WHICH IS 228 FEET 4 3/16THS INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WHICH IS 227 FEET 10 INCHES NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST DIVERSEY PARKWAY AND SAID STRAIGHT LINE PRODUCED WEST TO THE CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD AND PRODUCED EAST TO THE CENTER OF SAID NORTH 20560190 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Conto tweet - Plaza Janto 7,133 197699



Commonwealth Plaza Condominium Association 330 West Diversey Parkway Chicago, Illinois 60657 773.348.3358 Fax 773.348.7659 E-mail: cpca1921st century net

April 15, 2002

Re:

Unit 1719

330/340 West Diversey Parkway

Chicago, Illinois 60657

Owner of Record:

Bernice Wineberg

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advised to the best records and knowledge of the management agent for Commonwealth Plaza Condominium Association, there are no current liese against the above noted unit for reason of unpaid assessments and/or user charges. The status of the account is as follows:

Unit Number:

1719

Current through:

04/30/02

Assessment:

\$781.94

Service Charges:

\$ 0.00

Current Amount Due:

\$ 0.00

-OUNTY CLOPK Certificates of insurance may be obtained through the agent for the Association, Near North Insurance Agency, 875 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, 312-280-5600. Insurance carrier is Fireman's Fund Insurance Company and policy year began 7/18/01 and end 7/18/02.

The water bill for the buildings is the responsibility of the Association and is current. The account manufer is 3-003304-3520-5 and the service address is 2801-4 Sheridan Road.

The above statement does not reflect any checks that may be returned by any bank.

Should you have any additional questions, or require additional information, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Community Specialists, as agent for

Commonwealth_Plaza, Condominium Association

Michele A. Shigihara

Assistant Property Manager

20560190